

**AMENDMENT # 1 TO:
SOLICITATION/REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL: 01B68-15-0189**

The following sections of the English RFP are being amended:

GENERAL INFORMATION:

DELETE:

1.0 PROJECT SUMMARY

... (available at: <http://www.pmra-arla.gc.ca/english/pubs/dir-e.html>)...

INSERT:

1.0 PROJECT SUMMARY

...(available at: <http://www.hc-sc.gc.ca/cps-spc/pest/index-eng.php>)...

PART 2: PROPOSAL PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS & EVALUATION PROCEDURES

DELETE:

...The proposal **MUST** be delivered to and received by the Contracting Authority no later than

12:00 PM (local time) Friday February 29, 2016 at the following location:...

INSERT:

...The proposal **MUST** be delivered to and received by the Contracting Authority no later than

12:00 PM (local time) Monday March 7, 2016 at the following location:...

APPENDIX B – STATEMENT OF WORK

DELETE:

1.0 Background

...(available at: <http://www.pmra-arla.gc.ca/english/pubs/dir-e.html>)...

INSERT:

1.0 Background

...(available at: <http://www.hc-sc.gc.ca/cps-spc/pest/index-eng.php>)...

All other sections remain unchanged